Substitute Organist & Pianist — If you are in need of a substitute on a Sunday morning (with notice
given at least a few days in advance) — Contact Sharon Schrantz — 610-837-1555

SUNDAY SUPPLY

CONFERENCE GUIDELINES RECOMMEND

A supply person should be compensated $200 plus travel expenses (IRS current rate).

$300 for two services on the same day.

NAME/Standing

ADDRESS/PHONE/EMAIL

Darlene Blocker
Licensed

Geoff Brace
Lay Person

Rev. Christian Creyer
PNEC

Rev. Ernest Diefenderfer
PNEC

Rev. Elizabeth Goudy
Metropolitan Community
Church

Brad Hackett
Lay Person

Rev. Sharon Solt Harfman
PNEC

Rev. Ginny Heimer
PNEC

Rev. Kamau T. Kenyatta
Ordination AME Church

Rev. Byron Laesure
Presb.

3800 Dogwood Dr.  (starting in October 2024)
Walnutport, PA 18088
610-767-6931; dkblocker@verizon.net

227 North 9™ St.
Allentown, PA 18102
484-639-1860; gsbrace@hotmail.com

2642 27 St., SW
Allentown, PA 18103
610-351-8044:; cbcreyer@outlook.com

507 Village Dr.
Bethlehem, PA18018
609-864-8782; ernied45@msn.com

4208 Iroquois Street

Schnecksville, PA 18078

Cell phone: 610-730-1889; egoudy@rocketmail.com
(Available for early Sunday services 8AM-9:00AM)

3314 Fairland Dr.
Schnecksville, PA 18078
610-739-2308 cell; HackettBrad372@gmail.com

302 Birch St. - Emergencies ONLY
Easton, PA 18040
610-533-7176 cell; revssj@gmail.com

35 Valley View Dr.
Lehighton, PA 18235
610-762-3840 cell; vheimer@me.com; vheimer@icloud.com

165 Winona Street
Easton, PA 18040
570-856-5178 cell; kamauk@mac.com

902 Fairmont Rd.
Riegelsville, PA 18077
610-368-9426; leasurebyron@gmail.com
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Rev. Linda Lennon 559 Village Dr.
PNEC Bethlehem, PA 18018
484-515-2073; lindalennon1208@gmail.com

Rev. Richard McClain 6440 Tamarack Dr.
Presh. Allentown, PA 18104;
610-391-1684; sanddmcl@gmail.com
Mandy Muschett 95 County Rd. 627  (unable to perform sacraments)
PNEC Member In Phillipsburg, PA 08865
Discernment 908-763-0728; achadeayne@gmail.com
Rev. Dr. Jill Peters 1655 Cloverleaf St.
Non-Ordained Bethlehem, PA 18017
610-962-3611; jillmicrostar@outlook.com
Rev. Dr. Susan Panek Polizzi 1302 Winding Way
Semi-Retired, Baptist Tobyhanna, PA 18466
978-967-9633; sppolizzi@gmail.com
Rev. Don Quayle Moravian Village, 526 Wood St., Apt. 332
PNEC Bethlehem, PA 18018
484-666-7514; dagl199@gmail.com
Rev. Lorraine Sell 760 S. Old Bethlehem Pike
PNEC Quakertown, PA 18951

215-858-9805; lormsell@verizon.net
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